6 HEHE

per 100 g edible portion

& EHmT7T=S/B FEKRTF7I/B
o &
x | T7F A4 o~y SAA AAA ~F Ok " E 7 7 7 g g 7 t 7 7
AoJE Y I &t ) S o R R .
o T 7
BRES & & ] £ t?ﬁé " vy | 7 = = 2 y F # 5 f y / £ L
Item No. Food and description A RS 1 P4 F v = N _ = E = < J] % Remarks
. ScEE o 4 14 > L= 2 k4 = R v =
8 LB &kE = > 7 ~ & ©
#s HS B2 s > > - = . - . M P M b [ ® > > > _ 7
= a £ v &t > i &t v i g
2 £
= lle Leu Lys Met Cys Total Phe Tyr Total Thr Trp Val His Arg Ala Asp Glu Gly Pro Ser Total <
(eeeee g e DT TILE ##resomrnesee o r e e e e et )
BRE
VEGETABLES
FRISHR
Asparagus
06007 EFE A 92.6 2.6 18 72 130 120 31 28 59 72 58 130 80 25 100 43 120 110 430 340 94 87 120 2,000 80 V=V TANTGH Zl)o BRICEBRY ‘7":‘6@2)
Shoots, raw WERAA O Tr
LWAIFAESD B4 @ &S (RE) . EALED
Kidney beans
IRVAITA
Sayaingen
06010 b G S 92.2 18 12 54 89 80 23 15 38 65 42 110 n 18 78 41 64 85 320 200 52 52 110 1,500 69 UK OFsHE R ‘7":‘60)4)
Immature pods, raw RBRAAOTr, RATE=7"5.8 mg
ARED
Edamame®
06015 A 7.7 11.7 100 520 880 730 160 170 330 600 390 990 450 150 550 340 840 530 1,500 2,100 510 610 610 | 12,000 280 é%’%ﬁb‘fc%@”
Raw w20 g
(RAESH)
(Peas)
SPRAES ERIRLIAED
Sayaendo 9
06020 b G SN 88.6 3.1 18 82 120 130 25 21 45 77 52 130 99 25 120 42 99 160 470 210 83 68 170 2,000 120 | U R OFshE Ry ‘7":‘60)4)
Immature pods, raw WA Tr, B&7E=7"31 mg
JYyrE—2 B& : BRALD
Green peas
06023 A 76.5 6.9 49 250 450 440 56 70 130 310 170 490 250 56 290 140 650 270 620 870 240 240 300 5,700 110 é%’%ﬁb‘fc%@”
Raw
* 05
Okra
06032 BE & 90.2 2.1 15 59 99 90 27 20 47 69 48 120 65 26 79 40 120 91 320 340 66 61 78 1,700 M | ~EERRY ‘7":‘60)9)
Pods, raw WERAA O Tr
hAa B4 hED
Turnip
06036 ], o, & 93.9 07 06 28 48 52 98 12 21 29 23 53 34 10 M 19 32 40 77 130 35 34 35 690 40 MR OB A Z R b0
Root, with skin, raw WERAAY0.1 g, BETLE=7"15mg
06038 R, e, & 93.9 06 05 23 38 4 84 9.0 17 23 19 42 28 14 34 15 25 32 62 100 28 27 27 550 35 R, TR R ERO L0
Root, without skin, raw WERAAY0.1 g, BET7TLE=7"15mg
(MES 058
(Pumpkins and squashes)
BAMESL &
Pumpkin 12
06046 BE & 86.7 16 1.1 53 83 80 22 19 41 57 46 100 44 21 69 32 56 120 200 180 62 60 73 1,300 39 bz, BT R UFHSHERY ‘7‘:‘60)13)
Fruit, raw
E;‘?ﬁb‘li?\ﬁ IpiEbR
Pumpkin "
06048 BE & 76.2 19 12 53 95 91 24 24 48 81 41 120 52 21 67 37 110 80 130 250 67 57 68 1,300 33 mlﬁ:%ﬁbwe bz, BT R OFsmRERY ‘7":‘6@13)
Fruit, raw WERAA O Tr
s Li B4 EBLL, bl
Leaf mustard
06052 ' A 90.3 33 2.7 130 240 210 56 38 94 160 110 270 160 59 180 77 200 190 320 510 160 150 160 3,100 140 |BRICEBRY ‘7":‘60)2)
Leaves, raw WERAAY0.3 g, BRTVE=7741 mg
hUI57— B4 : idleeEn
Cauliflower
06054 e & 90.8 3.0 21 110 180 190 47 37 84 120 83 200 120 36 160 60 130 190 250 360 120 110 140 2,400 66 |EIEZRV ‘7":‘60)16)
Inﬂorescence, raw
MATE S
Kanpyo 17)
06056 -7 19.8 71 48 240 340 300 65 91 160 270 140 420 210 35 290 140 360 450 540 1,300 280 220 310 5,600 240 mlﬁ:%ﬁbwe ﬁﬂ;’%‘7‘/%:75)22 mg
Raw

1) Green asparagus

13) Without cavity contents and ends

2) Without base

3)NO ,

14)  Cucurbita maxima

4) Without strings and ends

15) Including imported product

16) Without leaves and stem

5) Ammonia derived from non—proteinous compounds

6) Immature soybeans

7) Without pods
17) Dried shavings of immature bottle gourd fruit

8) Immature pods of garden peas

9) Without calyx

10) Without root tip and base

11) Without root tip, base and skin

12) Cucurbita moschata
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(Cabbages)
Ry Bl @ HADA
Cabbage
06061 FEERZE, 4 92.7 13 09 32 51 52 13 14 27 32 25 57 M 1" 47 29 68 62 120 340 37 39 48 1,100 66 | LA, BEBERELDY
Head, raw B2 20.1 g, RATUE=T"10mg
EpS5Y
Cucumber
06065 BRE A& 95.4 1.0 0.7 28 46 39 1" 80 19 30 23 54 25 1" 34 16 42 36 59 240 36 25 42 760 36 | FEERY b 0?
Fruit, raw A2 2Tr, FATLE=720.2 mg
ZIES
Edible burdock
06084 i 81.7 18 1.1 40 50 62 9.3 12 21 36 25 61 39 13 46 29 320 34 200 79 32 160 38 1,200 48 |jr, TR EBR OSEHER b 0?
Root, raw B2 20.1 g, RAETUE=T 13 mg
ZFEOL B4 @ Splg, $&ER, 5V
Komatsuna
06086 EE 94.1 15 13 63 110 91 18 12 30 82 51 130 69 32 91 36 97 85 170 230 75 69 68 1,500 98 | BRL R CHRGERE R b 00
Leaves, raw RERAA220.5 g, FRTE=T7Y49 mg
02006) EDFENH-LWHLERUTARE
(W& 8)
(02010) SEWVNLELWHLERUTARE
(W& 8)
(06313) |45 47— (LERE)
02017) ConnH-WHLERUTAKRE
(W& 8)
LoA#EL Bl &2
Garland chrysanthemum
06099 EE 91.8 23 19 98 180 130 36 21 57 120 77 200 100 40 130 48 120 130 330 280 110 120 100 | 2,200 87 | £ R CHREHERV LD
Leaves, raw RERAA20.3 g, FRTE=TV14 mg
(06175) |[R4—bra—>—&543CL0
Ry — B4 'AY— A TUE BT
Celery
06119 W, & 94.7 1.0 0.8 35 52 46 78 7.1 15 32 26 58 36 12 52 21 29 40 200 230 32 32 40 940 97 BT, BE R URBEERVZHDD
Petiole, raw Fl&7rE=74 mg
ZTHED
Broad beans
06124 RBE, & 723 109 8.1 390 720 660 74 120 190 490 290 770 340 82 450 270 | 1,000 460 1,100 | 1,700 390 410 470 | 9,400 220 | SRR OBRERV LD
Immature beans, raw
(LA
(Daikon : Japanese radishes)
EFWlA
Daikon
06130 EE 90.6 22 19 97 180 140 36 25 61 130 83 210 110 46 130 55 120 140 230 310 120 100 110 | 2,200 87 | MR EL R CRERER L0
Leaves, raw REBRAA20.2 g, FRTE=TY22 mg
06132 R, Eox A 94.6 05 0.4 17 23 24 5.4 6.2 12 15 12 27 19 48 26 1 22 21 43 150 18 17 18 450 38 | ZEWEER R CIRIBE R b0
Root with skin, raw WERAA20.1 g, BET7LE=7Y15mg
06134 R, BEiex, £ 94.6 0.4 0.3 13 17 18 43 5.3 9.6 12 8.7 20 15 3.9 20 8.2 16 17 34 120 14 12 13 360 31 |\ ZEWEES., RIS R R ARV b0
Root without skin, raw WERAA20.2 g, BET7E=7Y13 mg
=0
Bamboo shoots
06149 HE A 90.8 36 25 86 160 150 40 42 82 100 180 280 110 31 130 63 130 170 670 300 110 260 170 | 2,900 110 BAREE DY, MR CERERVZHOY
Shoots, raw
(-Fh¥8)
(Onions)
Eh#E
Onions
06153 WA, & 89.7 1.0 0.6 14 25 43 7.8 9.2 17 24 21 45 18 1 17 16 130 16 7 250 26 17 27 740 30 | B¢ ([RABIE) | BB R OB RV L0
Bulb, raw B ATr

1) Without core and bruised parts
10) Without petiole base and root tip

2NO

3) Ammonia derived from non-proteinous compounds

11) Without petiole base, root tip and skin

4) Without ends

12) Including imported product

5) Without skin, petiole base and root tip
13) Without sheaths and base

6) Without base and bruised parts
14) Without skin and ends

7) Wtihout base, leaf blades and skin

8) Without pods and seed coat

9) Without petiole base and bruised parts
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06175

06182

06191

06207

06212

06214

06223

06226

06233

06245

06263

(&E53%5CLE
(Corns)
AL —ta—v
Sweet corn

KRBT &

Immature kernels, raw

(k2 )

(Tomatoes)

k< b

Tomatoes

RE A&

Fruit, raw

(948
(Eggplants)
By
Eggplant
BRE A&
Fruit, raw
(&% )
(Chinese chives)
I=5
Chinese chive

E A

Leaves, raw

(IRALAE)
(Carrots)
ITACA
Carrot, regular 2l

B RoE, &

Root with skin, raw

], Rk, &

Root without skin, raw

(A=< 8
(Garlics)
ITAI=<
Garlic
WAE, &

Bulb, raw

(h&48§)
(Welsh onions)

BRELE
Nebuka-negi 1

¥ &H. £

Leaves, blanched, raw

F<E
Chinese cabbage

FEERZE, £

Head, raw

(E—=<>4$)

(Sweet peppers)
HE—<>
Green sweet pepper

RE A&

Fruit, raw

)

Joyay—
Broccoli

1B, &

Inflorescence, raw

3.6 2.7 110

94.0 0.7 0.5

1.1 0.7 33

17 1.2 61

0.6 0.4 20

0.6 0.4 20

6.0 3.7 110

0.5 0.3

0.8 0.6 27

0.9 0.7 31

89.0 43 2.9 130

320

24

52

110

30

29

200

22

45

51

210

160

24

56

91

29

28

220

23

45

52

220

71

6.1

25

18

15

58

5.6

60

63

8.6

6.3

71

65

5.8

45

140

15

22

41

14

15

120

1

20

29

100

140

38

75

20

20

150

27

33

140

110

25

53

120

22

27

%

250

31

63

130

34

34

270

27

49

60

240

130 31 160

4.8 16

34 1 44

n 31 79

22 71 28

22 1.0 28

130 64 170

4.6 17

31 8.7 38

38 1 42

140 46 190

82

24

30

81

15

100

140

58

75

28

29

970

4

37

250

270

18

38

99

45

45

130

32

52

40

210

300

68

140

160

74

77

400

48

3

120

390

470

230

150

240

100

110

940

97

190

140

710

140

18

34

72

20

20

150

15

33

39

140

260

35

63

93

28

31

140

160

21

36

75

25

24

160

25

34

47

180

3,100 3

550 21

830 38

1,400 80

510 20

510 21

4,200 150

390 24

730 52

780 25

3,400 120

AIE, DU, K CEOFH D RBREE B b DY
ﬁ%@/le"/”o g

~eERWZEDY
IR A 2 Iz g

~eERWZEDY
RBRAATr, FATE=7%2.1 mg

BRI R GG ER b0
RERAA220.3 g, FRTE=T933 mg

RSB OZER B A R b 0
WERAA A Tr

1R, RS R R LRV LD
BB A2 Tr

BARZEDY, %, VAR EIREH LR b0
IR A 2 Iz g

B4 BE

BRI R ORRZE SR A R eh D12

RERAA20.1 g, BIRTE=T76.8 mg

BRI R CHRGH AR b0
REBRAA20.1 g, FRTE=T921 mg

~te, LAROET 2RV S0
WERAA A Tr

EELRVBOY
WERAA A Tr

1) Without bracts, silk, cob and small grain on the tip

10) Without stems, membranous scales and root base

2)NO 5  3) Without calyx
11) Sheaths blanched by covering with soil

12) Without base and green leaves

4) Ammonia derived from non—proteinous compounds

5) Without base and bruised parts

13) Without calyx and cavity contents

6) European type
14) Without stems and leaves

7) Without root tip and petiole base

8) Without root tip, petiole base and skin

9) Including imported product
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Spinach
06267 E A 92.4 22 1.6 82 140 110 35 29 64 100 78 180 86 41 110 51 130 98 210 320 92 83 88 1,900 74 Bk CHEBERY \7":‘60)1)
Leaves, raw WERAA220.2 g, BARTVE=79.5 mg
06268 E 9T 91.5 26 2.0 100 190 140 47 37 84 130 110 230 110 51 130 61 150 120 250 370 120 110 110 2,300 67 BRiT K GRS ZERY ‘fC‘B@D
Leaves, boiled R 4220.2 ¢
06269 &, WE 92.2 33 21 140 270 210 64 51 120 170 140 310 160 64 180 86 190 180 330 430 190 160 150 3,200 61 WJ)\%%@U% ﬂ%@/fz]“/”o.l g
Leaves, frozen
(BPLE)
(Bean sprouts)
EugFdoL
Soybean sprouts
06287 A 92.0 3.7 2.8 140 210 160 38 43 80 180 96 270 130 48 170 100 200 150 890 330 110 130 160 3,300 150 | R K GBI EBR =h ol
Raw
TSvITyREHBL
Black gram sprouts
06289 A 95.0 20 1.2 72 84 57 17 9.2 27 92 43 130 53 21 99 54 82 58 440 84 31 39 63 1,400 81 B K UHESERV =L ol
o FR7E=7"15mg
(02023) PEDVNLE>LNLRUTARE
(W)
(LA RE)
(Lettuces)
LR B4 TeEble
Head lettuce, crisp type
06312 FEEREE, & 95.9 0.6 0.4 22 36 31 7.6 5.0 13 22 17 39 26 71 27 11 28 28 77 100 23 22 25 520 27 BRT R UHREEZBRY ‘fC‘B@D
Head, raw W2 20.1 g, BAR TV E=7Y5.0mg
HS5 5%
Head lettuce, butter type
06313 ' A 94.9 1.7 1.4 74 130 96 29 17 45 82 54 140 80 30 91 36 93 94 220 300 80 77 78 1,700 97 BRIT K GRS ZERY ‘fC‘B@D
Leaves, raw Fl&7E=7Y35mg
nNACA
East Indian lotus root
06317 RE £ 81.5 19 13 32 51 50 18 24 42 48 33 81 47 17 45 32 120 34 690 160 33 37 57 1,500 95 HiER R OB EBRY ‘7":‘60)6)
Rhizome, raw W40 ¢

1) Without base and bruised parts ~ 2) NO 4

3) Ammonia derived from non—proteinous compounds

4) Including imported product

5) Without seed coat and bruised parts

6) Without node and skin



